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               E v e n t  S u m m a r y                         

IDOT D3 – US 34 and US 52 Bridges Replacement Project – Design-

Build (DB) – Industry Forum 

Date: February 24, 2025, Time: 9:30 – 5:00 

1 Event Overview 
IPD and the District elected to host an industry forum prior to commencing a Design-Build (DB) 

procurement on the project to garner industry interest and feedback in the project and the project 

being delivered utilizing DB delivery. The Forum included a presentation about the project and DB 

delivery and a question-and-answer session. 

2 Location 

Event Location: Somonauk Public Library 

Address: 700 E Lasalle St, Somonauk, IL (Google Maps)  

3 Agenda 

» 9:30 – Check-in / Networking 

» 10:00 – Presentation 

» 10:45 – Live Questions & Answers Session and Industry Networking 

One-on-one meetings were held between IDOT and industry firms. These meetings facilitated 

discussion and gathered constructive feedback between IDOT and individual firms. There were 6 one-

on-one meetings held throughout the afternoon (12:30 PM – 5:00 PM) and consisted of meetings 

between IDOT and Burns & McDonnell, Civil Design, Inc. & Helm Civil, F.H. Paschen, Kraemer, OHLA, 

and William Charles Construction. 

4 Attendance 
The intended audience for the Forum was industry firms who had interest in participating in the 

project. 39 individuals attended the forum representing 21 consulting, contractor, or vendor firms. In 

addition, 20 individuals representing IDOT, the Innovative Project Delivery team, or the project team 

were in attendance. Sign-in sheet is attached. 

 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/YH8m7Zh9BXt2ssyd6


Name Organization Email 

Aaron Henneberg OHLA aaron.henneberg@ohla-usa.com 

Adam Bohnhoff Civil Design, Inc abohnhoff@civildesigninc.com 

Andrea Eddy IDOT andrea.j.eddy@illinois.gov 

Andrew Keaschall Benesch akeaschall@benesch.com 

Arielle Malinowski IDOT arielle.malinowski@illinois.gov 

Ashley Hochstatter IDOT ashley.hochstatter@illinois.gov 

Bill Grunloh IDOT bill.grunloh@illinois.gov 

Brent Freeman Kraemer North America bfreeman@kraemerna.com 

Brian Bellfi Kraemer North America bbellfi@kraemerna.com 

Brian Pawula Horner & Shifrin, Inc. blpawula@hornershifrin.com 

Brian Umbright EXP brian.umbright@exp.com 

Caitlin Lahey F.H. Paschen clahey@fhpaschen.com 

Darin Baughman Helm – Civil dbaughman@helmgroup.com 

David Alexander IDOT david.s.alexander@illinois.gov 

Dusty Holcombe RS&H dusty.holcombe@rsandh.com 

Elias Gordan Gordan Law Office gordonlaw@att.net 

Farnaz Taherkhani F.H. Paschen ftarherkhani@fhpaschen.com 

Greg Osborne Epstein gosborne@epsteinglobal.com 

James Shaw RS&H james.shaw@rsandh.com 

John Baczek Peralte-Clark john.baczek@peralte-clark.com 

John Fortmann TranSystems jafortmann@transystems.com 

John Schneider Helm – Civil jschneider@helmgroup.com 

Junior Senat IDOT junior.senat@illinois.gov 

JW Stanger F.H. Paschen jstanger@fhpaschen.com 

Ken Benga IDOT kenneth.banga@illinois.gov 

Kevin Heffern Burns & McDonnell kheffern@burnsmcd.com 

Kirsten Schroeder Peralte-Clark kirsten.schroeder@peralte-clark.com 

Kristina Kuehling Images, Inc. kristina.kuehling@imagesinc.net 

Kyle Duffy TranSystems kmduffy@transystems.com 

Kyle Videgar IDOT kyle.videgar@illinois.gov 

Kyle Zellers William Charles Construction kyle.zellers@williamcharles.com 

Luis Calderon IDOT luis.calderon@illinois.gov 

Mathew Ingram Jacobs mathew.ingram@jacobs.com 

Matt Santeford TranSystems mdsanteford@transystems.com 

Melissa Islam TWG Infrastructure mislam@thewillgroup.com 

Michael Mack Burns & McDonnell mmack@burnsmcd.com 

Michael Short IDOT michael.short@illinois.gov 

Michael Stirk IDOT michael.stirk@illinois.gov 

Mike Kusbel F.H. Paschen mkusbel@fhpaschen.com 

Mike Paine Dunnet Bay Construction m.paine@dunnetbay.net 
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Name Organization Email 

Nathan Sell IDOT nathan.sell@illinois.gov 

Neil Adams IDOT neil.adams@illinois.gov 

Nicholas Laga WSP nicholas.laga@wsp.com 

Nick Frank Michels nfrank@michels.us 

Paige Rothrock The Will Group prothrock@thewillgroup.com 

Pat Shea Kraemer North America pshea@kraemerna.com 

Roger Driskell CMT rdriskell@cmtengr.com 

Salvatore Di Bernardo Ciorba Group sdibernardo@ciorba.com 

Scott Ferguson IDOT scott.ferguson@illinois.gov 

Scott Wojteczko Benesch swojteczko@benesch.com 

Shane Cullen IDOT shane.cullen@illinois.gov 

Shawn Lohnes Kiewit Infrastructure Co. Shawn.lohnes@kiewit.com 

Stephen Long Tylin stephen.long@tylin.com 

Tony Quigley TranSystems ajquigley@transystems.com 

Trisha Thompson IDOT trisha.thompson@illinois.gov 

Vince Madonia IDOT vincent.madonia@illinois.gov 

Yogesh Patel IDOT yogesh.patel@illinois.gov 
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District 3 US 34 and US 52 Bridges Replacement
Innovative Project Delivery Industry Forum
February 24, 2025

1. Welcome

2. US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

3. US 52 over the Fox River

4. Design-Build (DB) Delivery Method

5. Key Roles

6. IPD Resources

7. Q&A Session (15 mins)

8. Industry Mixer & Networking 

Agenda
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Roles

IPD Innovative Project Delivery

DB Design-Build

PCE Procurement Engineer

ICE Independent Cost Estimator

COT Construction Oversight Team

Terminology and Acronyms

Program Goals
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek
US 52 over the Fox River 

• Promote and build confidence in Design-

Build delivery to establish Design-Build as 

a delivery method of choice for this and 

future projects.

• Target and encourage local DBE 

participation.
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US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

Project Location
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

• FAP 68 (US 34/IL 23)
• Section (17B)BR
• LaSalle County
• SN 050-0041
• 3.6 miles NE of IL 23(S)
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Purpose and Need
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

• In August 2023, an inspection found that all 5 T-Beams have shear cracking in the 

center span, resulting in the closure of the bridge to all traffic

• Emergency repairs were completed.

• The bridge is currently open, but is posted for legal loads only.

• The deck and superstructure are currently rated as poor condition (advanced 

deterioration).

• The bridge will be completely replaced.

Project Goals
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

• Reconstruct the US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek Bridge. 

• Minimize construction impacts to the local community.

• Construct a replacement structure that:

» Fits within the existing ROW,

» Minimizes future maintenance, 

» Maintains/improves freeboard/hydraulic opening, 

» Is completed in one construction season, 

» Is delivered within budget, 

» Allows for future staged maintenance/rehabilitation, and

» Minimizes any environmental impacts.

• Utilize Design-Build delivery method to accelerate the replacement of the US 34/IL 

23 over Little Indian Creek Bridge.
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Proposed Improvements
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek 

• Construct a new bridge (span configuration is to be determined)

» Project Report will have concepts for 2, 3, and 4 span options

» IDOT will consider proposals for other span options

• Construct new foundations and substructure units

• Construct new approach pavements

• Clear width of 36’ (12’ lanes with 6’ shoulders)

Potential Challenges
US 34/IL 23 over Little Indian Creek

• No ROW will be purchased

• Overhead electric present

• Coordination with local officials (if a detour is proposed)
» Minimize impact of detour to the public

• Design to meet hydraulic requirements (freeboard)

• Minimize impacts to wetlands
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US 52 over the Fox River
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Project Location
US 52 over Fox River

• FAP 607 (US 52)
• Section (125)BR-1
• LaSalle County
• SN 050-0058
• 2.1 miles W of IL 71
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Purpose and Need
US 52 over Fox River

• Superstructure arches are in poor condition

» Widespread deterioration with large spalls, exposed reinforcement, and failed patches

• Deck joints are in poor condition

• Substructure is in fair condition

• Bridge has a load posting of 23 tons for single unit and 39 tons for combination unit

• The bridge will be completely replaced
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Project Goals
US 52 over Fox River

• Reconstruct the US 52 over Fox River Bridge

• Minimize construction impacts to the local community.

• Construct a replacement structure that:

» Minimizes future maintenance, 

» Maintains/improves freeboard/hydraulic opening, 

» Is delivered within budget, 

» Allows for future staged maintenance/rehabilitation, and

» Minimizes any environmental impacts.

Project Goals
US 52 over Fox River

• Advance construction schedule such that the duration of a full closure is limited

• Minimize stream bed impacts

• Utilize Design-Build delivery method to accelerate the replacement of the US 52 

over the Fox River bridge
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Proposed Improvements
US 52 over Fox River

• Construct a new three span bridge

» IDOT will consider proposals for other span options

• Construct new foundations and substructure units

• Construct new approach pavements

• Clear width of 32’ (11’ lanes with 5’ shoulders)

• Weathering steel

» IDOT will consider proposals for other beam types

Potential Challenges
US 52 over Fox River

• River water levels

• Foundation design and construction

• Bedrock elevation

• Overhead utilities

• Access to adjacent properties

• Maintaining recreational boat traffic on Fox River

• Coordination with other projects along US 52
» Resurfacing from IL 23 to IL 71 (2026)

» Replacement of SN 050-0059 (2026)

» Roundabout at CH 3 (post 2026)

» Roundabout at IL 71 (post 2026)
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Design-Build (DB) Delivery

25
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Where are we now?

ImplementationProcurementPre-
Procurement

Delivery 
Method 

Selection

Project 
Identification 
& Screening

Contractual Arrangements by Delivery Method

Traditional Delivery Alternative DeliveryTraditional 
Design-Bid-Build DB

IDOT

Designer-
Builder

Owners 
RepIDOT

ContractorDesigner
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Lump Sum (LS)

Lump Sum (LS)

• Fixed Price

• Schedule of Values

• Competitive Bids

1 2 3 4 7 8 10

Request for 
Qualification 
(RFQ)

ATCsConfidential 
one-on-one 
meetings

Negotiate 
final scope, 
schedule, 
and lump 
sum price

Issue NTP 
for Design 
and 
Construction 
Phase

Procurement Phase Process 

Shortlisting
Statement of 
Qualifications 
(SOQ)

Submit 
Proposals

Evaluate 
Proposals, 
Selection,  
and Award

Request for 
Proposals 
(RFP)

5 6 9
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Alternative Technical Concept (ATC)

» A proposed deviation that offers an equal or better solution than the requirements in the 
procurement documents

» Innovative approaches that provides better value, quality, or time savings

» Proposed ATCs must not diminish the scope and goals of the project

» Owner pays stipend to unsuccessful teams and retains rights to technical work and ATC's

Proposers submit 
confidential ATCs 

for review and 
approval

Confidential 
one-on-one 

meetings held to 
provide feedback

Approved ATCs 
can be included 
in the Proposal

Amount that may be 
paid to Proposers 

Applies to Design Build 
(DB) contracts only

Defined in the associated 
Request for Proposals (RFP)

Stipends
Definition
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Key Roles & Responsibilities

IPD Program-wide Roles

IPD Project Advisory Team

Procurement Engineer (PCE)

Independent Cost Estimator (ICE)
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Design-Builder (DB Team)

Includes an Engineer-of-Record 

& Contractor

Construction Oversight Team

(COT)

Note: The Consultants selected for this COT contract 
will be prohibited from participating on the Design-
Build contractor team. (PTB 215-034 advertisement)

Project Roles

Advertised on 
PTB

Advertised on 
IPD Procurement

Professional Services Roles

Project Delivery / Contracting Roles

Advertised on 
PTB 215

IPD Notices & 
Procurements

https://webapps1.dot.illinois.gov/
WCTB/LbHome
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Design-Builder 
(DB)

How is the Design-Build Team Procured?
Two-Step Procurement:

1. Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 

o IDOT will shortlist minimum of 2 and maximum of 5 proposers

2. Request for Proposals (RFP) 

o Proposer who provides the “best-value” is selected

Advertised on 
IPD Procurement

Anticipated Procurement Timeline

Select 
Design-
Builder

November

Proposals 
Due

September

Issue RFP

June

Notify 
Shortlist

June

SOQ Due

May

Issue 
RFQ

March

2025
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DBE Utilization Goals

IPD Bureau committed to 
meeting DBE Goals on 
IPD projects

Partnering with IDOT’s 
Office of Business and 
Workforce Diversity

IPD Resources
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IPD Webpage

https://idot.illinois.gov/
transportation-system/
transportation-management/
planning/innovative-project-delivery.html

Stay Connected
with IPD Bureau

https://idot.illinois.gov/
transportation-system/
transportation-management/planning/
innovative-project-delivery/
stay-connected.html

41
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Questions?

Thank you for attending!

Comment & Feedback Forms 
will be collected at the registration desk.

Reminder: 1-on-1 Meeting Registrants, please check in 10 
minutes prior to your scheduled start time.
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